11/26/2024 508891690

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI658603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	05/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	1835 Barkley Boulevard
City:	Bellingham
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98226
Company Name:	MAGIC AMERICAN PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	1835 Barkley Boulevard
City:	Bellingham
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98226
Company Name:	OSMEGEN INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1835 Barkley Boulevard
City:	Bellingham
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98226
Company Name:	THE GONZO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1835 Barkley Boulevard
City:	Bellingham
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98226
Company Name:	THE GONZO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1835 Barkley Boulevard
City:	Bellingham
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98226
Company Name:	SITE-B COMPANY
Street Address:	1835 Barkley Boulevard
City:	Bellingham
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 069413 FRAME: 0527 508891690

State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98226

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7677420
Patent Number:	7487893
Patent Number:	7337985
Patent Number:	7950099
Patent Number:	7334936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125778265

Email: kristin.brozovic@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic
Address Line 1: 500 W Monroe St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	387132-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	Kristin Brozovic
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=GECapitalReleaseAgreement#page1.tiff source=GECapitalReleaseAgreement#page2.tiff source=GECapitalReleaseAgreement#page3.tiff source=GECapitalReleaseAgreement#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069413 FRAME: 0528

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of May 10, 2012 by **GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION** ("Bank") in favor of HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, MAGIC AMERICAN PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, OSMEGEN INCORPORATED, a Pennsylvania corporation, THE GONZO CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation and SITE-B COMPANY, a Washington corporation (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and the Grantors are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of November 2, 2006 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted a security interest to Bank in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Assignment) as security for certain obligations owing by each Grantor to Bank, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications ("Patents") set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Secured Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2006 at Reel 18480, Frame 0333; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that Bank release its security interest in and lien on all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Patents and reassign the same to Grantors;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Bank hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Patents, including, without limitation:
 - (a) all patents, registered patents, patent applications, including, without limitation, the registered patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, and (iv) all of each Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;

60976059_1

PATENT REEL: 069413 FRAME: 0529

- (b) all rights under or interests in any patent license agreements with any other party, whether each Grantor is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, those patent license agreements listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the right to prepare for sale and sell any and all inventory now or hereafter owned by each Grantor and now or hereafter covered by such licenses; and
 - (c) all proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. Bank hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to each Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Bank, any and all of Bank's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Patents.
- 3. Bank agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to cooperate with the Grantors and to provide the Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably requested by any Grantor to affect the release of the Bank's security interest in and lien on the Secured Patents.
- 4. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

60976059_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL **CORPORATION**

By:

Name: Stephanie Krebs
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
AEROSOL SPRAY TEXTURE APPARATUS FOR A PARTICULATE CONTAINING MATERIAL	US	11/173492	6/30/2005	7677420	3/16/2010
AEROSOL SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISPENSING TEXTURE MATERIAL	US	11/413659	4/27/2006	7487893	2/10/2009
TEXTURE MATERIAL FOR COVERING A REPAIRED PORTION OF A TEXTURED SURFACE	US	11/499435	8/4/2006	7337985	3/4/2008
CAULK WORKING SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH INTEGRATED	US	11/899908	9/7/2007	7950099	5/31/2011
METHOD OF USING MIXING DEVICE HAVING VANES WITH SLOPPING EDGES	US	11/471840	6/21/2006	7334936	2/26/2008

PATENT REEL: 069413 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 11/26/2024